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Limpiador acido organico 32X Concentrado

Recognized for Safer Chemistry
www.epa.gov/dfe

Concentrate - Makes up to 32 Gallons
Concentrado - Rinde hasta 32 galones

® Removes Soap Scum, Calcium, Lime & Rust
Elimina residuos de jabdn, calcio, cal y dxido

* Effectively Cleans Showers, Sinks & Toilets
Efectivamente limpia duchas, lavamanos & servicios sanitarios

* 1 Gallon Makes up to 32 Gallons

Un gal6n rinde hasta 32 galones
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Clean Control Corporation
Made in the USA
PO Box 7444 - Warner Robins GA 31095

Quality Assurance Hotline 800.841.3904
Professional Series 9:00am-4:00pm Mon.—Fri. (EST)
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32X Organic Acid
Shower Cleaner

Limpiador acido organico 32X Concentrado

Earth Choice® 32X Organic Acid Cleaner is a concentrated, organic acid bathroom cleaner that
removes tough hard water stains and soap scum on bathroom surfaces safely and effectively
without mineral acids, caustics or harsh abrasive chemicals. Formulated with organic acids and
biodegradable surfactants and is an environmentally preferable alternative to mineral acids. One
gallon makes up to 32 gallons.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE | INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Avoid breathing mist. Keep container closed when not in use.
Do not mix with bleach. Important: DO NOT use on marble
and other natural stone.

WHERE TO USE

Use to clean bathroom surfaces such as shower stalls, tubs,
sinks, fiberglass, grout, stainless steel, metal, glazed porcelain
and tile, etc.

HOW TO APPLY
For light duty cleaning:
Dilute 4 oz. per 1 gallon of water (1:32).

For heavy duty cleaning:
Dilute 8 oz. per 1 gallon of water (1:16).

Bathroom Surfaces: Spray directly onto surface or onto a
damp sponge, soft brush or cloth. For tough stains, allow 30
minutes contact time. Rub gently until clean and rinse with
water. Repeat if necessary.

Evitar la inhalacion de la bruma. Mantener cerrado el recipiente
cuando no se usa. No mezclar con lejia. Importante: NO usar
sobre marmol u otras piedras naturales.

DONDE USAR

Usar para limpiar las superficies del bafo tales como: cabinas
de duchas, baieras, piletas, fibra de vidrio, cal lechada, acero
inoxidable, metal, porcelana vidriada y azulejos, etc.

COMO USAR
Para tareas de limpieza livianas:
Diluir 4 onzas en 1 galén de agua (1:32).

Para tareas de limpieza pesadas:
Diluir 8 onzas en 1 galén de agua (1:16).

Superficies del bafio: Pulverizar directamente sobre la superficie
0 sobre una esponja himeda, un cepillo suave o un pafo.
Para manchas rebeldes, dejar en contacto 30 minutos. Frotar
suavemente hasta que la superficie quede limpia, enjuagar con
agua. Repetir en caso necesario.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS | MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD

CAUTION—Causes eye and skin irritation. Avoid contact
with eyes. Avoid prolonged contact with skin or clothing.
Wash thoroughly with soap and water after handling. Causes
irritation to respiratory tract if inhaled as a mist.

FIRST AID

If in eyes: Flush with plenty of water. Call a physician if irritation
persists. If on skin: Wash with plenty of soap and water. Get
medical attention if irritation persists. If swallowed: Call a
physician or poison control center. Drink 1 or 2 glasses of water.
Induce vomiting only if advised by a physician.

HMIS RATING
Health 2, Flammability 0, Reactivity 0

RIGHT TO KNOW

Ingredients: Water (CAS Number 7732-18-5), Propionic acid,
2-hydroxy (CAS Number 79-33-4), Decyl glucoside (CAS Number
68515-73-1), Dodecanol ethoxylate (CAS Number 68131-39-5),
Dodecylbenzene sulfonic acid (CAS 68584-22-5)

VOCs: 0.00% (0 Ibs/gallon)

See Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS)

PRECAUCION—Causa irritacion de los ojos y la piel. Evitar el contacto
con los ojos. Evitar el contacto prolongado con la piel o la ropa.
Lavarse a fondo con aguay jabdn después de la manipulacion. Causa
irritacion de las vias respiratorias si es inhalado como bruma.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS

Contacto con los ojos: Enjuagar con abundante agua. Si la
irritacion persiste, consultar con el médico. Contacto con la piel:
Lavar con abundante agua y jabén. Si la irritacion persiste, consultar
con el médico. Ingestion: Consultar con el médico o el Centro de
Anti envenenamiento. Beber 1 o 2 vasos de agua. Inducir el vémito
exclusivamente bajo indicacién médica.

EVALUACION HMIS
Salud 2, Inflamabilidad 0, Reactividad 0

DERECHO A SABER

Ingredientes: Agua (CAS Numero 7732-18-5), Acido-2-hidroxi
propanoico (CAS Numero 79-33-4), 1-5 Alquil poliglucésido (CAS
Ndmero 68515-73-1)

Alcohol graso C12-C15 etoxilado (CAS Numero 68131-39-5),
Acido dodecilbencen sulfénico (CAS Nimero 68584-22-5)

COV: 0.0% (0 libras/galén)

Ver la Ficha de Datos de Seguridad (FDS).



